
Committee Title First Name Last Name Business Title Company City State Email
Chair, Immediate Past President Keith Wewe VP - Strategy and Solutions Content Pilot, LLC Dallas TX keith.wewe@contentpilot.net

Penultimate Past President Adam Severson
Chief Marketing & Business 
Development Officer

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell 
& Berkowitz, PC Nashville TN aseverson@bakerdonelson.com

Member at Large from BOD Darryl Cross Chief Executive Officer HighPer Coaching Charlottesville VA dc@highpercoaching.com
Governance Committee co-chair Andrew Laver Business Development Manager McCarter & English, LLP Philadelphia PA alaver@McCarter.com
RLC Representative Gary Kalaci CEO Alexa Translations Toronto ON gary.kalaci@alexatranslations.com

One of two LMA members Marie Hsing
Senior Marketing and Business 
Development Manager

Allen Matkins Leck Gamble Mallory 
& Natsis LLP Los Angeles CA mhsing@allenmatkins.com

Two of two LMA members Aricia Gallaher
Marketing & Business 
Development Director Chambliss Law Firm Chattanooga TN agallaher@chamblisslaw.com

LMA Executive Director Betsi Roach Executive Director Legal Marketing Association Chicago IL broach@legalmarketing.org
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